

ISO 9001:2015

to this approval are listed.

new packaging of bulk materials.

Current issue date: Expirv date: Certificate identity number:

Hoofdkantoor, Parktoren, 5th floor, Van Heuven Goedhartlaan 9d, 1181 LE Amstelveen, The Netherlands

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable

Trade of Greif Industrial Packaging products. Design and manufacturing of large, intermediate and small steel drums. Development and manufacturing of drum paints and coatings. Manufacturing by blow mould HDPE extrusion and assembly of IBC's for food and non-food packaging. Manufacturing and supply of steel drum closures and capseals. Design, development, manufacturing and servicing of toolling for assembly steeldrum closures. Refurbishing of used packaging for bulk materials. Production and supply of

**Certificate of Approval** 

This is to certify that the Management System of:

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0023835

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Greif Nederland B.V.

17 January 2023 16 January 2026 10495106

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 7 July 2022

LRQ/\

LRQ/

I RQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

Paul Graaf



Area Operations Manager, Europe Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands



Certificate identity number: 10495106

ocation	Activities
<b>Greif Nederland B.V.</b> Hoofdkantoor, Parktoren, 5th floor, Van Heuven Goedhartlaan 9d, 1181 LE Amstelveen, The Netherlands	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design, production, manufacturing and trade of industrial packaging products.
<b>Greif Nederland B.V.</b> sarweg 10, havennummer 5527, 3198 LP Rotterdam Europoort, The Netherlands	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Manufacturing of large, intermediate and small steel drums.
<b>Greif Nederland B.V.</b> Bergseweg 6, 3633 AK Vreeland, The Netherlands	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Development and production of drum paints and coatings. Design and manufacturing of intermediate and small steel drums.
<b>Greif Plastics B.V.</b> Francis Baconstraat 2, 6718 XA Ede, The Netherlands	ISO 9001:2015 Manufacturing by blow mould HDPE extrusion and assembly of IBCs for food and non-food packaging.
<b>Greif Nederland B.V.</b> trading as: Tri-Sure Division, Asterweg 25, 1031 HL Amsterdam, The Netherlands	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Manufacturing and supply of steel drum closures and capseals. Design, development, manufacturing and servicing of tooling for assembly steeldrum closures.
<b>Greif Tholu B.V.</b> Francis Baconstraat 2, 6718 XA Ede, The Netherlands	ISO 9001:2015 Refurbishing of used packaging for bulk materials. Production and Supply of new packaging of bulk materials.
	MGMT. SYS. Rva c 010

assumes no responsibility and subsidiaries and subsidiaries and their respective oncers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, reference of in this clause as LRCA. LRCA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands